CITY OF HAMMOND

ORDINANCE No. _____C.S.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of Hammond, Louisiana that:

An Ordinance to increase the millage rate(s), but not in excess of the prior year's maximum rate(s), on all taxable property shown on the official assessment roll for the year 2020, and when collected, the revenues from said taxes shall be used only for the specific purposes for which said taxes have been levied. Said millage rate(s) are:

	Adjusted Rate	2020 Levy	
General Alimony, General Fund (5207001)	8.730 Mills	9.040 Mills	
Fire/Police (5207002)	9.650 Mills	10.000 Mills	
Public Works (5207003)	1.930 Mills	2.000 Mills	
Total	20.310 Mills	21.040 Mills	
The above and foregoing ordinance writing; introduced at a public meeti Council and discussed at a public meeti second was submitted to the official On motion by ordinance was hereby declared adop	ng oneeting held on vote of the Hammond (of the Hammond; after motion City Council.	City
<u>Votes</u> : Kip Andrews (), Devon We Leon (). Motion Approved	lls (), Carlee White Go		
WHEREFORE the above and foreg of in the year 2024, at			day
Councilman Kip Andrews President, Hammond City Counci		Honorable Pete Panepinto Mayor, City of Hammond	
Lisa Cockerham, Clerk	_		

Hammond City Council